FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

5-17-01

05-22-2001



101730447

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
TOADCHARD			

17

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Abbott Laboratories	Month Day Year 05092001 05092001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
	tion Illinois			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Hess & Clark, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7th & Orange Street				
Address (line 2)				
	Ohio 44805			
Address (line 3) Ashland	State/Country Limited Partnershin If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Ohio			
FOI 721/2001 GTON11 00000130 1644737	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
EC-481 40.00 OP	<u>·</u>			
the section and the average	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
gathering the data needed to complete the costs of the costs of the data needed to complete the costs of the	inagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (005) 1005/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15			
Appress April documents to be record	led with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Note: The control of REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0346

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		·		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	e Number 402.341.3070		
Name	Patrick C. Stephenson			
Address (line 1)	McGrath North Mullin & Kratz, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1400 One Central Park Plaza			
Address (line 3)	222 South 15th Street			
Address (line 4)	Omaha, NE 68102	priveyance document # 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments. Mark if additional numbers attached				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(S) Mark it additional numbers of the same property).				
Enter eitner ine Trad	omark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	1044			
		- involved # 1		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties	S IIIvolvea.		
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (so Fayment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or it additional less out to the payment by deposit account Number Authorization to charge a			
Statement	and Signature	ormation is true and correct and any		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Patrick C. Stephenson Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

NUTRIFOAL 1,644,737 May 14, 1991

WHEREAS, Hess & Clark, Inc., an Ohio corporation, ("Assignee") having its principal offices at 7th & Orange Streets, Ashland, Ohio 44805, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registration thereof.

Signed this 9th day of May, 2001.

RECORDED: 05/17/2001

ABBOTT LABORATORIES, Assignor

By: Brian J. Smith

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0348